
RESOLUTION NO, 1987- 83 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR A/E 
SERVICES BETWEEN THE GCRTA AND DELEUW, CATHER & 
COMPANY TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME UNTIL 
5~Y 28, 1990, AND FOR AN INCREASE IN COST $835,000.00 
FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE NOT TO EXCEED $3,701,616.00. 
(Capital Grant OH-03-0062) 

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority 
entered into a contract for A/E Services with DeLeuw, Cather & Company 
October 27, 1980, to provide A/E Services for the Signal Rehabilitation 
Program at a cost of Two Million, One Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred 
Sixty-One & 00/i00 ($2,190,661.00) Dollars; and 

WHEREAS, said contract has been amended to increase the value 
of the contract to Two Million, Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand, Six 
Hundred Sixteen & 00/I00 ($2,866,616.00) Dollars and to extend its time 
for performance through April, 1987; and 

WHEREAS, to complete the Signal Rehabilitation for Pro- 
ject 12 A, Bid Packages A, B, and C additional and necessary A/E Services 
are required; and 

WHEREAS, the continued retention of DeLeuw, Cather & Company 
Services as the provider of the A/E Services is critical to the compeletion 
of the signal construction contracts currently being performed and to the 
one in preparation for bidding; and 

WHEREAS, the selection or retention of another A/E firm at 
this stage of the project would not be in the best interest of the 
Authority; and 

WHEREAS, DeLeuw, Cather & Company has submitted a propos~l 
dated March 4, 1987, to the Authority providing for an increase in cost 
of Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand & 00/i00 ($835,000.00) dollars with 
an estimated time of completion of February 28, 1990; and 

WHEREAS, said proposal was mlde after negotiations with 
representatives of the Procurement, C M & E, Internal Audit and Legal 
Departments; and 

WHEREAS, a cost analysis has been performed by the Internal 
Audit and the Procurement Departments; and 

WHEREAS, additional time of approximately three (3) months 
wi!l be necessary to close out the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 



RESOLUTION N0.’1987- 83 

Page 2 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute an amendment to the contract between the GCRTA and 
DeLeuw, Cather & Company to provide for an increase in expeditures not to exceed 
Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand & 00/i00 ($835,000.00) Dollars and an 
extension in time until May 28, 1990. 

Section 2. That the contract as amended will provide for a 
total expenditure of Three Million, Seven Hundred One, Six Hundred Sixteen 
& 00/I00 ($3,701,616.00) Dollars. That said funds shall be payable out 
of Capital Grant OH-03-0062 with 80% L~TA funding. 

Section 3. That said contract shal! be subject to UMTA 
approval. 

Section 4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June 18 ., 1987 

¯ Preident~" ~ 

~ESOLUTIONS 

8288 


