
RI~SOLUIiON NO.    1989- 157 

AUTHOP~IZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT ~-ITH DELEU~, 
CATHER & COMPANY TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIHE 
UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 1991, AND FOR AN INCREASE IN COST 
OP $487,046.00 FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE NOT TO EXCEED 
$4,188,662 (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0062) 

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority 
entered into a contract with DeLeuw, Cather & Company October 27, 1980, 
to provide A/E services for the Signal Rehabilitation Program, Project 
12A, at a cost of Two Million, One Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred 
Sixty-One & 00/i00 Dollars ($2,190,661.00); 

WHEREAS, said contract has been amended to increase the 
estimated cost under the contract to Three Million Seven Hundred One 
Thousand, Six Hundred Sixteen & 00/i00 Dollars ($3,701,616.00) and to 
extend its time for performance through May 31, 1991; 

WHEREAS, to complete the signal rehabi%itation under Project 
12A, Bid Packages A, B, and C additional A/E services are required; 

WHEREAS, the retention of DeLeuw, Cather & Company as the 
provider of the required A/E services is in the best interest of the 
Authority; and 

WHEREAS, DeLeuw, Cather & Company has submitted a proposal to 
the authority providing for an increase in estimated cost of Four Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Thousand and Forty-Six & 00/I00 Dollars ($487,046.00) and 
an extension of the estimated time of completion to December 31, 1991. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute an amendment to the contract between the GCRTA and 
DeLeuw, Cather & Company to provide for an increase in expenditures not 
to exceed Four Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand and Forty-Six & 00/I00 
Dollars ($487,046.00) and an extension in time until December 31, 1991. 

Section 2. That the contract as amended will provide for a 
total expenditure not to exceed Four Million, One Hundred Eighty-Eight 
Thousand, Sixty Hundred Sixty-Two & 00/i00 Dollars (4,188,662.00) 
payable out of Capital Grant 0H-03-0062. 

Section 3. That all other provisions of the contract shall 
remain unchanged. 

Section 4. That this resolution is effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted: December 12 , 1989 

President       --" 

General Mana~ta~y-Treasure 


