RESCLUTION NO. 1984~ 9

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO AMEND
THE CONTRACT WITH DELEUW, CATHER &
COMPANY FOR PROJECT 124 AT AN ESTIMATED
ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED
$527,595.00 (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0062
80% UMIA AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING)

VHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-55 authorized
the Gereral Manager to execute a contract with DelLeuw, Cather & Company for
Architect/Engineer services, Project 124 - Improvements to Operations Control
Center & Train Control System:; and

VHEREAS, subsequent conditions have required additional services and
an extension of the contract;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to asmend the contract to provide for these
additional services and time:

NOV, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to
amend the contract with Deleuw, Cather & Company to provide for a change in
scope of services as set forth in Order No. 124-3 at an estimated additional
cost of not to exceed $527,595.00

Section 2. That said contract as amended shall pro&ide for an
estimated expenditure of not to exceed two million, eight hundred sixty-six
thousand, six hundred sixteen and CO/1C00 Dollars ($2,866,616.00).

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption. '

' |
Adopted: January 17 , eea kjéimiﬁf’ 61;é%?L4ﬂL1&x,4%QZL/
p??resident
bttest: ' 4

SecretaryéTreasurer 7




